

RECEIVED

04-03-2017

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

Case No. 2016AP1856 -CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

JANAYA L. MOSS,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF
CONVICTION ENTERED IN THE WASHBURN
COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE
EUGENE D. HARRINGTON, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

ANGELINE WINTON
District Attorney
State Bar #1060223

Attorney for Plaintiff-
Respondent

Washburn County District Attorney's Office
10 W. 4th Avenue
P.O. Box 344
Shell Lake, Wisconsin 54871
(715) 468-4670
(715) 468-4674 (Fax)
Angeline.Winton@da.wi.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
POSITION ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	v
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The trial court properly found that Deputy Jordan Price was authorized to search Janaya Moss’s unattended wallet because the search was a valid identification search, a valid search incident to arrest, and a valid inventory search	1
A. The standard of review.....	1
B. Janaya Moss lacks standing to object to the search of her wallet she left unattended, 10-15 feet across the room.....	1
C. Deputy Price was legally justified when he looked inside Ms. Moss’s wallet.....	3
i. The search was a valid identification search.....	3
ii. The search was also a valid search incident to the arrests of both Ms. Moss and Ms. Moody.....	5
iii. Even if the court were to determine the search was not a valid identification search or search incident to Ms. Moody and Ms. Moss’ arrests, the trial court properly denied the defendant’s motion to suppress because the evidence	

inevitably would have been discovered as part
of an inventory search.....6

CONCLUSION.....8

CERTIFICATIONS.....9,10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S.752, 89 S. Ct. 2034 (1969).....	5
<i>State v. Black</i> , 2000 WI App 175, 238 Wis. 2d 203, 617 N.W.2d 210.....	3, 4
<i>State v. Bruski</i> , 2007 WI 25, 299 Wis. 2d 177, 727 N.W.2d 503.....	1, 2
<i>State v. Earl</i> , 2009 WI App 99, 320 Wis. 2d 639, 770 N.W. 755.....	2
<i>State v. Flynn</i> , 92 Wis. 2d 427, 285 N.W.2d 710 (1979).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 2016 WI 56, 369 Wis. 2d 673, 882 N.W.2d 422.....	6, 7
<i>State v. Sykes</i> , 2005 WI 48, 279 Wis. 2d 742, 695 N.W.2d 277.....	1, 5
<i>State v. Weide</i> , 155 Wis. 2d 537, 455 N.W. 2d 899 (1990).....	7,8
<i>United States v. Thomas</i> , 524 F.3d 855 (8th Cir. 2008).....	7
